● Surface Mount Device (0402・0603)
● Highly reliable multilayer / monolithic structure
● Wide temperature operating range (-40 to 150 ℃)
● Environmentally-friendly lead-free
● RoHS compliant
● Automotive grade (this product can be tested under the conditions according to AEC-Q200 and the test results can be submitted.)
● For car audio system
● For ECUs

  Features
 Recommended applications
 Explanation of part numbers
 Construction
J NTC
Thermistors
ERT
Nominal resistance
R25 (Ω)
The first two digits
are significant
figures of
resistance and the
third one denotes
the number of
zeros following
them.
±1 ％
±2 ％
±3 ％
±5 ％
Ｍ
3801 to 3900
4001 to 4100
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E R T J 0 E G 1 0 3 F M
①
②
③ ④
➄
Example
Multilayer NTC Thermistors (Automotive Grade)
*1: Rated Maximum Power Dissipation : The maximum power that can be continuously applied at the rated ambient temperature.
 ・The maximum value of power, and rated power is same under the condition of ambient temperature 25 ℃ or less. If the temperature
  exceeds 25 ℃, rated power depends on the decreased power dissipation curve.
 ・Please see “Operating Power” for details.
*2: Dissipation factor : The constant amount power required to raise the temperature of the Thermistor 1 ℃ through self heat generation
  under stable temperatures.
 ・Dissipation factor is the reference value when mounted on a glass epoxy board (1.6 mmT).
●　0402 inch size ●　0603 inch size
ERTJ0EG202GM ERTJ1VK102□M
ERTJ0EG202HM ERTJ1VG103□M
ERTJ0EG202JM ERTJ1VP473□M
ERTJ0EG103□M ERTJ1VR104□M
ERTJ0EP473□M ERTJ1VV104□M
ERTJ0ER104□M ERTJ1VT224□M
ERTJ0ET104□M □  : Resistance Tolerance Code
ERTJ0EV104□M （F:±1 %，G:±2 %，H:±3 %，J:±5 %）
ERTJ0EV474□M
● Temperature and resistance value (the resistance value at 25 ℃ is set to 1 )/ Reference values
  　   ln (R25/R50)    　   ln (R25/R85)
 1/298.15–1/323.15  1/298.15–1/358.15
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
150
0.03105
0.02774
0.03058
0.02736
0.02454
B25/50= B25/85=
R25=Resistance at 25.0±0.1 ℃
R50=Resistance at 50.0±0.1 ℃
R85= Resistance at 85.0±0.1 ℃
0.02364
0.02009